Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	5 - 07 - 2002  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	1 0208057.1 une attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Aurora of Bridgeport, LLC
ML Media Partners, L.P.	3. M Internal
_ ′	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Individual(s)	Street Address: 3535 Piedmont Road
General Partnership Limited Part Corporation-State	tnership City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: 30305
Other	
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	
Other	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: August 31, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	
	<u>1,369,468</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	umber(s) attached Yes X No ence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Amy E. Vieta	
Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & D	Pogue 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 303 Peachtree St., Suite	e 3500 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address.	ra en
	CA CA
City:_Atlanta State:_GA Zip:	30308 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
,	NOT USE THIS SPACE
DO	
9. Statement and signature.	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregous control of the state o	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregroup of the original document.  Amy E. Vieta  Name of Person Signing	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated as of August 31, 1999, by and between ML MEDIA PARTNERS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor"), and AURORA OF BRIDGEPORT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark (including all registrations and applications therefor) listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Aurora Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Shadow Communications, LLC, "Aurora") dated April 22, 1999 (the "Purchase Agreement"). Assignor agreed to transfer, assign, and otherwise convey to Aurora all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Mark;

WHEREAS, Aurora has consented to the assignment of certain of Aurora's rights and obligations under the Purchase Agreement to Assignee, including all of Aurora's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee want to confirm this assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The parties therefore agree as follows.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the following:

- 1. the Mark (including all applications and registrations therefor);
- 2. the goodwill associated with the Mark; and
- 3. all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Mark.

Doc#: NY5: 430612.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0548

Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

### ML MEDIA PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Media Management Partners, its general partner

By: RP Media Management, its general partner

By: IMP Media Management, Inc., its general partner

\_Name: Title:

### Acknowledged and Agreed to:

## AURORA OF BRIDGEPORT, LLC

By: AURORA HOLDING, INC., its sole manager

By: AURORA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, its sole manager

By: AURORA MANAGEMENT, INC., its sole manager

Name

Title:

Doc#: NY5: 430612.1

# SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARKS

Registration	Registration	front of a first head
Number	Date	Trademark or Service Mark
1,369,468	November 5, 1985	WICC

Doc#: NY5: 430612.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0550 STATE OF NEW YORK : SS.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this 30 day of August, 1999, before me personally came Flight Mark. to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that [he, she] is the Die President of ML MEDIA PARTNERS, L.P.; [he, she] signed the instrument in the name of ML MEDIA PARTNERS, L.P.; and [he, she] had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of ML MEDIA PARTNERS, L.P.

Rebecca L. Bandiere Notary Public State of New York No. 01BA6019438 Qualified in New York County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires 02 08 117

RECORDED: 04/23/2002

REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0551

1